(284.83)   (222.78)

Net deferred tax credit for the year 244.08   206.67

This note provides an analysis of the Company's income tax expense, show amounts that are recognised directly in equity (if any) and how the tax expense
is affected by non-assessable and non-deductible items. It also explains significant estimates made in relation to the Company's tax positions (if any).

Loss from operations before income tax expense

Executive Centre India Limited (Formerly known as Executive Centre India Private Limited)
Notes to Special Purpose Combined Financial Statements for the period ended March 31, 2024 (Cont...)
(All amounts are in INR million, unless stated otherwise)

32 Taxation (Cont.)
(b)Movement in deferred tax liabilities/assets

Movement in Deferred tax for the period ended 31 Mar 2024

Balance as on 31
Mar 2023

Accounted
through

statement of
profit & loss

(charge)/credit

Accounted
through OCI

(charge)/credit

Accounted
through other

equity
(charge)/credit

Balance as on 31
Mar 2024

Deferred tax assets 675.16   -
Less: Proforma Adjustment (264.83)
Balance as on 1 April 2023 410.33   528.91   (0.85)   -   938.39
Property, plant and equipment 188.20   310.40   -   -   498.60
Provisions for employee benefits 0.50   1.17   (0.85)   -   0.82
Security deposits paid 0.13   2.25   -   -   2.38
Loss allowance 5.32   -   -   -   5.32
Others 15.14   2.52   -   -   17.66
Lease liability 201.04   212.57 -   -   413.61

Deferred tax liability 305.66   -
Less: Proforma Adjustment (97.85)
Balance as on 1 April 2023 207.81   284.83   -   492.64
Property, plant and equipment 0.67   -   -   -   0.67
Right of use of asset 202.01   262.48   -   -   464.49
Others 4.91   8.90   -   -   13.81
Security depoists 0.21   13.45   -   -   13.66
Total 202.52   244.08   (0.85)   -   445.75

Movement in Deferred tax for the period ended 31 March 2023

Balance as on 1
April 2022

Accounted
through

statement of
profit & loss

charge/(credit)

Accounted
through OCI

charge/(credit)

Accounted
through other

equity
charge/(credit)

Balance as on 31
Mar 2023

Deferred tax assets 247.54   429.45   (1.83)   -   675.16
Property, plant and equipment 165.58   235.93   -   401.51
Provisions for employee benefits 11.92   6.06   (1.83)   -   16.15
Security deposits Received 0.13   -   -   0.13
Finance Cost Unwinding  -   48.90   -   48.90
Provisions 4.82   3.28   -   8.10

Item on which DTA not created in IGAAP (Effective Rent Adjustment)  -   17.96   -
17.96

Lease liability 65.09   117.32   -   182.41
Proforma Adjustment -   -

Deferred tax liability 82.88   222.78   -   -   305.66
Property, plant and equipment 0.67   -   -   0.67
Right of use of asset 77.40   202.68   -   280.08
Others 4.60   4.01   -   8.61
Interest Income Unwinding -   16.09   16.09
Security depoists 0.21   -   -   0.21
Total 164.66   206.67   (1.83)   -   369.50

Executive Centre India Limited (Formerly known as Executive Centre India Private Limited)
Notes to Special Purpose Combined Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at March 31, 2024 (cont.)
(All amounts are in INR million, unless stated otherwise)

33 Financial Risk Management

A.   Credit Risk

Trade receivables

The movement in loss allowance in respect of trade receivables is as follows:
 As at

March 31, 2025
 As at

March 31, 2024
 As at

March 31, 2023

Balance at the begininng of the year 21.00   18.68   14.84